

Exh. 1

Order  
Issue paper  
publication and  
citation

**IN THE COURT OF HONBLE CIVIL JUDGE  
(Jr.DN.) COURT KALMESHWAR**

**Misc. Civil Application No. \_\_\_\_/2026.**

**APPLICANT:- 1) Surendra Amrut Raut**

Aged 46 Yrs. Occu-

**2) Sau. Kokila Chatrapati Pande**

Aged 66 Yrs. Occu-

**3) Sau. Sunanda Yogesh Kadu**

Aged 55 Yrs. Occu-

**4) Lalita Shivaji Jhote**

Aged 49 Yrs. Occu-

**5) Mahesh Narendra Raut**

Aged 24 Yrs. Occu-

**6) Smt. Sweta G. Nakhate**

Aged 26 Yrs. Occu-

**7) Nanda N. Raut**

Aged 50 Yrs. Occu-

All R/o Kotwal Bardi Post Raulgao

Taluka Katol Dist Nagpur.

