

IN THE COURT OF THE HON'BLE J.M.F.C.

HINGNA / KALMESHWAR NAGPUR

M.J.C  
Crime No. 13/1826

F/F 10/4/2026

State of Maharashtra  
Sreendea Raut  
V/S -

Nil

Application for taking the case on todays board.

The application most humbly and respectfully begs to submit  
as under

- 1) That the applicant has moved an application before the Hon'ble court for
- 2) That for disposal of the same and necessary order the case needs to be taken on todays board.
- 3) That in view of the above circumstance the Hon'ble court may kindly pleased for taking the case on todays board in the interest of Justice.

Hence this application.

Prayer : - it is therefore most humbly and respectfully  
Prayed that this Hon'ble Court may kindly be  
Pleased for taking the case on todays board  
In the interest of Justics.

Order  
Allowed

Dated : 10/4/2026

*Sreendea Raut*  
Applicant